## GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA

## DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL MARKETING

LICENSE NO: ADAM/RGN/KOLAR/22/2023-24 Date:22-06-2023

"FORM 37-B" [See Rule 76-A]

## "LICENSE FOR OPERATING AS A TRADER IN THE YARD IN THE STATE

License is hereby granted to C.E.O: M/S HASIRUNADU SANDALWOOD FARMERS PRODUCER COMPANY LIMITED, NO. 313, C.V. REDDY COMPLEX, ANTHARAGANGE MAIN ROAD, KOLAR. MOB NO. 9066918788 hereinafter referred to as the licensee on payment of fee of Rs.2000/- for operating in the Yard in the State Valid up to 31<sup>st</sup> March 2033 Subject to the provisions of the Karnataka Agricultural Produce Marketing (Regulation & development) Act, 1966, and the Karnataka Agricultural Produce Marketing (Regulation & development) Rules 1968, on the following conditions, namely:-

- 01. The licensee shall abide by the provisions of the said Act and the Rules and undertaking in the Form 65.
- 02. This License is not transferable.
- 03. This License may be suspended or cancelled in accordance with the provisions of the said Act and the rules made there under.
- 3-A. If the licensee defaults in payment of loans from financial institutions which is taken on the strength of the license, the license shall be cancelled.
- 04. In the event of suspension or cancellation of this license, it shall be surrendered to the Assistant Director of Agricultural Marketing or officer authorized by him.
- 05. The licensee shall carry on business as a Trader at any Yard in the State.
- 06. The licensee shall pay market fee as prescribed in the bye-laws, to the concerned Agricultural Produce Market committee.
- 07. The licensee shall not adulterate or cause any declared Agricultural Produce to be adulterated.
- 08. The licensee shall help the Director in preventing evasion of market fees.
- 09. The licensee after grant of license by Assistant Director or officer authorized by him shall within a period of fifteen days inform about the authorized representative of the licensee who shall be responsible on his behalf.
- 10. The licensee shall maintain books, register and records in the manner require by the Director of agricultural marketing and as per rule 65(A) of the rules and shall make them available for inspection to the Director or officer authorized by him.

  PRODUCER COMPANY 1

J. M. Werketelingon & Devegous ..

resident Chief Executive Officer